

## HENRY J. MELLO CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS FEE SCHEDULE

RENTAL RATES	
Rehearsal rate non-peak	\$90 per hour
Rehearsal rate peak	\$130 per hour
Meeting rate	\$110 per hour
Performance non-peak	\$110 per hour
Performance peak	\$180 per hour
Non-profit discount (discount only applicable to Rental rate)	20%
NOTE:	
Non-Peak Hours - Monday - Thursday 4pm	n-11pm
Peak Hours - Friday (after 4pm) - Sunday an	nd Holidays

PERSONNEL FEES	
Facility Manager	\$50 per hour
Facility Manager – Overtime	\$75 per hour
Light Technician/ Light Board Operator	\$35 per hour
Sound Technician/ Sound Board Operator	\$35 per hour
House Manager	\$35 per hour
Stage Manager	\$25 per hour
Security	\$25 per hour
<b>NOTE:</b> Personnel are paid 4-hour minimum for each day worked & overtime applies after 8 hours. Fees subject to change based on availability and negotiated rates.	

MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Ticket Fee	\$1 per ticket
Custodial Cleaning Fee	\$350 per day
Covid Sanitation	\$50 per event
Vendor Fee	\$50 each

Fees may not be waived as they are established to support the maintenance and upkeep of the Henry J. Mello Center for the Performing Arts.